same during any such extension, except that Lessor reserves the right to increase the amount of rent upon delivery of written notice to
Lessee thirty (30) days p rior to the effective date of such increase.

4. PAYMENTS DUE UNDERTHE LEASE
A Monthly Rerd: The rental for the Leased premises will bed _ One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (S 1,600

payable monthly, in advance, at the office of Lessor, in the City of San Francisco, State of California, or at such other place
designated by Lessor . The monthly rent will remain the same for the entire term of the Lease, however, if the lease is extended